

Paris, December 1, 2022

# Change in Natixis' governance

Natixis' Board of Directors met today and unanimously appointed Stéphanie Paix as Chief Executive Officer of Natixis. A member of the BPCE Executive Management Committee, she will be in charge of Groupe BPCE's global businesses. Chairman of the BPCE Management Board as of December 3, Nicolas Namias was also appointed Chairman of the Board of Directors of Natixis. These two appointments at Natixis will be effective December 3, 2022.

**Nicolas Namias said:** "I am delighted at Stéphanie's appointment at Natixis, with her extensive insight into all the Group's businesses, developed during her roles at Natixis and her executive positions in our two retail networks, Banque Populaire and Caisse d'Epargne, as well in her posts in charge of General Inspection and subsequently in charge of Risk for Groupe BPCE. This appointment attests to Stéphanie's diverse and exemplary career track in our Group and is a testament to our ability to promote our internal talent. Her management capabilities, incredible energy and strong client focus will provide our global businesses and their teams every advantage to continue growing."

**Stéphanie Paix stated:** "I am particularly proud to succeed Nicolas at Natixis, after he successfully set its Corporate & Investment Banking and Asset & Wealth Management businesses on the path to growth over the past two years. These businesses have a vital role to play in the Group's future, with their international diversification and remarkable and acclaimed expertise. We will continue to develop our business to support our clients, and I am particularly keen to further develop the already significant contribution made by Natixis Corporate & Investment Banking and Natixis Investment Managers to financing the energy transition."

## Stéphanie Paix's biography

Stéphanie Paix started her career in the Audit Department of the Banques Populaires from 1988 to 1994. She became regional manager at Banque Populaire Rives de Paris and then manager in charge of the back office and organization from 1994 to 2002.

She then moved to Natexis Banque Populaire as head of the back offices of the Corporate Banking division. In 2006, she was appointed General Manager of Natixis Factor and became a member of the Executive Committee of Coface.

In 2008, she was appointed Chief Executive Officer of Banque Populaire Atlantique before becoming Chair of the Management Board of Caisse d'Epargne Rhône Alpes in 2012.

In 2018, Stéphanie Paix became Deputy Chief Executive Officer in charge of the General Inspection Division of Groupe BPCE. She has been Deputy Chief Executive Officer of Groupe BPCE in charge of Group Risk Management since January 1, 2022.

Stéphanie Paix is a graduate of Institut d'études politiques de Paris.

## Nicolas Namias' biography

Nicolas Namias began his career in 2004 in the Treasury department of France's Ministry for the Economy and Finance. He was initially in charge of preparing international financial summits, before being appointed as the government's substitute commissioner to the French financial market regulator AMF.

Natixis - 7 promenade Germaine Sablon – 75013 Paris - Adress: BP 4 - 75060 Paris Cedex 02 France - Tél.: +33 1 58 32 30 00 - natixis.groupebpce.com Limited liability company with a Board of Directors with a share capital of 5,894,485,553.60 euros – Trade register No. 542 044 524 - VAT: FR 73 542 044 524





In 2008, he joined Groupe BPCE, where he became the Group's Head of Steering for Commercial Banking and Insurance. In 2012, he was appointed Advisor to the Prime Minister for financing the economy, corporates and international economic affairs.

Nicolas Namias returned to Groupe BPCE in 2014 as Head of Strategy and subsequently Chief Financial Officer of Natixis and member of the Senior Management Committee. In 2018, he became member of the Groupe BPCE Management Board, firstly as Chief Financial & Strategy Officer and later in August 2020 as Chief Executive Officer of Natixis. In October 2022, Nicolas Namias was appointed Chairman of the BPCE Management Board, effective December 3, 2022.

Nicolas Namias is a former student of France's *Ecole Nationale d'Administration*, and a graduate of Stanford Graduate School of Business (executive program), ESSEC Business School and *Institut d'Etudes Politiques de Paris*.

#### About Natixis

Natixis is a French multinational financial services firm specialized in asset & wealth management and corporate & investment banking. A subsidiary of Groupe BPCE, the second-largest banking group in France through its two retail banking networks, Banque Populaire and Caisse d'Epargne, Natixis is located in 35 countries, notably through Natixis Investment Managers and Natixis Corporate & Investment Banking. Its clients include corporations, financial institutions, sovereign and supranational organizations, and the customers of Groupe BPCE's networks.

#### Press contacts:

Daniel Wilson	Vanessa Stephan
+33 1 58 19 10 40	+33 1 58 19 34 16
daniel.wilson@natixis.com	vanessa.stephan@natixis.com

### natixis.groupebpce.com

